SPIDER LAKE SPRINGS RESORT SEPTEMBER 2022 NEWSLETTER

In this Issue:
Social Events
Guest RV Form
Uninterrupted Enjoyment
Parking
Owner Information Form
SLSR Logo Clothing
Dogs
Winterizing an RV
Board of Directors Meeting
Board of Directors



Social Events: Check out all the great September Long Weekend events on our Facebook page.

Guest RV Form: If you have a guest RV staying on your site you **must** complete and email the Guest RV Registration form to spiderlakesecretary@gmail.com or return it to the mail slot next to the ice machine at the store. The form can be found outside the store or on our web site at

https://spiderlakesprings.org/news/regulations/.

Right To Uninterrupted Enjoyment: 10.9 With the exception of home-based craft sales, no person shall conduct any commercial or business activity on or from any designated campsite. No person may erect any commercial signs or advertising on a designated campsite other than "For sale" signs which must be contained within their site. **10.10** Soliciting, within the Resort, is strictly prohibited.

Parking and Overflow Parking Areas: If you cannot fit your or a guest vehicle on your campsite, please move it to an overflow parking area, never on the road way. Never park on the road.

Owner Information Forms: Section 2. Access To the **Resort 2.4** The License Holder must complete an Owner Information Sheet annually, which must list the full names of all immediate family, and repetitive guests who have permission to access the License Holder's designated campsite and all vehicles accessing the park.

Spider Lake Springs Logo Clothing: Considering Christmas presents? Orders for SLRS logo clothing will be accepted until September 11th. Get your hoodies, tshirts and other great items now. Contact slsapparelb12@gmail.com or view on the website and at the store.

Dogs: Campers are responsible to clean up after them. All dogs must be kept on a leash when outside your campsite and secured within your campsite. There are 2 dog parks, where your pet can be off leash as long as all posted rules are followed.

Winterizing an RV: If you have never winterized an RV you may want to go to the internet and check out what is required. The water in the park is turned off from October 15 to April 15.

For all up-to-date information, Rules and Regulations and contact information please visit the website: <u>Spider Lake Springs Resort</u>

SPIDER LAKE SPRINGS RESORT SEPTEMBER 2022 NEWSLETTER

SLSR Campers Association Board of Directors

Meetings: The SLSR Campers Association Board of Directors meetings are held the third Sunday of each month (except for December) at 10:00am in the park. All owners are welcome to attend or send questions to spiderlakesecretary@gmail.com. Minutes are posted to our website.

Board of Directors:

President – Dave Clark Vice President – Teresa Nielsen Treasurer – Rob Scantlebury Secretary – Joanne Boomer Each section in the park has an elected representative on the Board of Directors.

A Section – Ken Leahy B Section – Justine Scott C Section – Petty Wong D Section – Bill Mitchell E Section – Lottie Legros F Section – Doug Hogg G Section – Duane Round

For all up-to-date information, Rules and Regulations and contact information please visit the website: <u>Spider Lake Springs Resort</u>